Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21502/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2013 in WA No.178/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

SYED ARIFUR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner would like to file the original application which was filed by the State before the Tribunal. Adjourned for two weeks. Liberty to file additional documents.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER