SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21502/2013

SYED ARIFUR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 10 is awaited.
Respondent Nos.11 to 28 are reported to have refused to accept notice. They are ordered to proceed ex parte.
List again on 4.12.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com

.www