INDIA

## SUPREME COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21502/2013

SYED ARIFUR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 16/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON h

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 to 8 and 10 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

An application for deleting respondent No.9 from the array of the respondents has been moved and the same is pending for being processed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions. Registry to take a note and appropriate steps be taken accordingly.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd