COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21502/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2013 in WA No.178/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

SYED ARIFUR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for deletion of the name of respondent $\ensuremath{\,\text{No.9}}$ is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER