SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21502/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/02/2013 in WA No. 178/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

SYED ARIFUR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 13/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vartika Sahay Walia, Adv. M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the State to file counter affidavit. List thereafter.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR] COURT MASTER